

Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

December 13, 2021

MR. LEODEGARIO A. GUTIERREZ
Authorized Managing Officer
ZOE BUILDERS AND SUPPLIES COMPANY
Sta. Isabel, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 559, Series of 2021, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the Construction of Provincial BHW Center (Phase II) at Sta. Isabel, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro (Completion of BHW Bldg-Roof framing, Roofing, Masonry Works, Electrical Works, painting, Tileworks, Plumbing, Doors & Windows, Railings, Signage and Septic Vault) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price equivalent to ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED NINETY SIX THOUSAND FIFTY SIX PESOS AND 31/100 (Php 1,396,056.31).

Project/	Description	Quantity/ Unit		Unit	Total Amount
Number	*			Cost (Php)	(Php)
B.5	Billboards	1.00	рс	5,640.41	5,640.41
414 (1)	Falseworks	250.00	bd.ft	57.77	14,442.50
1047(1)a1	Structural Steel Truss	1522.34	kgs	100.57	153,101.73
1014(1)b1	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	78.47	sq.m	1,117.39	87,681.59
1046(1)a1	100 mm CHB Non Load Bearing	205.20	sq.m	1,240.25	254,499.30
	(Including Reinforcing Steel) with plastering		0.11	****	Uninches 0 € 1.00 page 1910 0 40
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	80.04	sq.m	1,041.57	83,367.26
1100-	Electrical Works	1.00	l.s	114,460.00	114,460.00
1103				At the large variable and all the large	
1018(1)	Glazes & Unglazed Tiles	160.96	sq.m	1,305.07	210,064.07
1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete & Wood)	514.60	sq.m	236.00	121,445.60
&	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	800000	2 (0)222		
1032(1)b					
1010(4)	Doors & Windows	1.00	l.s	123,873.45	123,873.45
1002	Plumbing Works	1.00	l.s	84,960.00	84,960.00
1001(6) &	Catch Basin & Septic Vault (Concrete/CHB)	1.00	l.s	46,840.00	46,840.00
1001(11)	,			, , , , , , , ,	
1051(1)	Railings	1.00	l.s	49,340.40	49,340.40
1 '	Signage	1.00	l.s	46,340.00	46,340.00
		T	OTAL	Php 1,396,056.31	

The project shall be completed within Sixty five (65) calendar days, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

You are also required to submit the **Performance Security** in any of the following forms and amount stipulated in the hereunder schedule. Failure to enter into said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.